

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION IV-A CALABARZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BATANGAS

UNNUMBERED MEMORANDUM

TO : Assistant Schools Division Superintendents

Chief- Curriculum Implementation Division (CID)

Chief- School Governance and Operations Division (SGOD)

Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

FROM: MERTHEL M. EVARDOME, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

SUBJECT: DISSEMINATION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 11930, An Act Punishing Online

Sexual Abuse or Exploitation of Children, Penalizing the Production, Distribution, Possession and Access of Child Sexual Abuse or Exploitation Materials, Amending RA 9160, Otherwise known as the Anti-Money Laundering Act of 2001, as amended and Repealing RA 9775, otherwise

known as Anti-Child Pornography Act of 2009.

DATE : August 19, 2022

Attached herewith is the copy of DepEd Memorandum No. 68, s. 2022, Dissemination of Republic Act No. 11930, An Act Punishing Online Sexual Abuse or Exploitation of Children, Penalizing the Production, Distribution, Possession and Access of Child Sexual Abuse or Exploitation Materials, Amending RA 9160, Otherwise known as the Anti-Money Laundering Act of 2001, as amended and Repealing RA 9775, otherwise known as Anti-Child Pornography Act of 2009.

For your information, guidance and widest dissemination.

